THE DATASHEET OF
CY2CC910OXI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY2CC910
1:10 Clock Fanout Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07348 Rev. *J  Revised May 11, 2017
1:10 Clock Fanout Buffer

tPLH 2
tPLH 2
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Pb-free
CY2CC910OXI 20-pin SSOP Industrial, –40C to 85C
CY2CC910OXIT 20-pin SSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40C to 85C
T = Tape and Reel, Blank = Tube
Temperature Range:
I = Industrial
Base  Part Number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
2CC910CY O X I T
X = Pb-free
O = 20 pin SSOP
CY2CC910
Document Number: 38-07348 Rev. *J Page 11 of 14
Package Diagram
Figure 12.  20-pin SSOP (210 Mils) O20.21 Package Outline, 51-85077
51-85077 *F
CY2CC910
Document Number: 38-07348 Rev. *J Page 12 of 14
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
DJ deterministic jitter
SSOP shrunk small outline package
Symbol Unit of Measure
C degree Celsius
MHZ megahertz
uA microamperes
mA milliamperes
ms milliseconds
ns nanoseconds
% percent
pF picofarads
ps picoseconds
V volt
CY2CC910
Document Number: 38-07348 Rev. *J Page 13 of 14
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2CC910, 1:10 Clock Fanout Buffer
Document No: 38-07348
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 114318 TSM 05/10/02 New data sheet
*A 119148 RGL 10/07/02 Added 5.8 as the Max value for VIH in the DC Electrical Characteristics @3.3
V table.
Changed the Max value of VIH from 5.8 to 5.0 in the DC Electrical Charac-
teristics @2.5 V table.
Changed the value of VIH from VDD+0.3 [2.25] to 4.3 in the DC Electrical
Characteristics @1.8 V table.
*B 404287 RGL See ECN Added Lead-free devices for SSOP
*C 2595534 CXQ /
PYRS
10/23/08 Added “Status” column to Ordering Information table
Updated Package Diagram 51-85024
Updated to new template.
*D 2896073 CXQ 03/19/10 Removed SOIC packages related information in all instances across the
document.
Updated Ordering Information:
Removed obsolete parts from ordering information table and added
CY2CC910OXI-1, CY2CC910OXI-1T.
Updated Package Diagram.
*E 3056154 CXQ 10/08/2010 Updated Ordering Information:
Removed CY2CC910OXI-1, CY2CC910OXI-1T, CY2CC910OXC, and
CY2CC910OXCT parts.
Removed the Note “Devices with part numbers ending with -1 are identical
to devices without the -1 suffix. There are no differences in specification.”
and its reference.
*F 3411742 PURU 10/18/2011 Added Contents.